THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
Vol 61 Issue 31 - August 18, 2022

LAST MEETING: August 11, 2022
President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests: none
ANNOUNCEMENTS:

¢ There was 36% attendance at the meeting.
e Club 100t Anniversary party tentatively scheduled for October 8t. There has been a meeting of
Board members and additional discussion is set for the Board meeting on August 17th.

PROGRAM: Delesha Shaw - Her Remarkable Personal Journey

Introduced by Pam Bliss, Ms. Shaw talked about her experiences as a therapist in the town of Norman
Wells located in a remote area of the Canadian Northwest. She was born in Jamaica and raised in an
orphanage. She subsequently worked her way to Canada where she achieved a Master’s Degree. She
briefly described her contacts with the people and her adaptation to a climate so different from that of
her early life.

;0>

The
Rotary IMAGINE

Foundation ROTARY


http://www.rotary.org/
http://rotary5470.org/
http://www.northforkrotary.org/

UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date

8/18/22 Ashley Krest
8/25/22 Sam Kevan
9/1/22 Jacob McDonald

9/8/22
9/15/22
9/22/22
9/29/22
10/6/22
10/13/22
10/20/22
10/27/22

11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22

12/1/22

12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22

Speaker

Carl Clay

Program

KVNF General Manager

Rotary District Governor

Colorado Historic Society - Historic Grants

Business Meeting

Hotchkiss - Crawford Historical Society and Museum

Fifth Thursday

Thanksgiving

no meeting

Fifth Thursday?

The

Rotary

Foundation

Member

Betsy Marston

Ruth Morehouse

Bob McHugh

Kevin Parks

James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Randy Campbell

John Coombe



