





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 31 - August 18, 2022

LAST MEETING: August 11, 2022 President Annette Choszczyk presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Other Guests: none Key Guest: No key guest

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 36% attendance at the meeting.
- Club 100th Anniversary party tentatively scheduled for October 8th. There has been a meeting of Board members and additional discussion is set for the Board meeting on August 17th.

PROGRAM: Delesha Shaw - Her Remarkable Personal Journey

Introduced by Pam Bliss, Ms. Shaw talked about her experiences as a therapist in the town of Norman Wells located in a remote area of the Canadian Northwest. She was born in Jamaica and raised in an orphanage. She subsequently worked her way to Canada where she achieved a Master's Degree. She briefly described her contacts with the people and her adaptation to a climate so different from that of her early life.







UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
8/18/22	Ashley Krest	KVNF General Manager	Betsy Marston
8/25/22	Sam Kevan	Rotary District Governor	
9/1/22	Jacob McDonald	Colorado Historic Society - Historic Grants	Ruth Morehouse
9/8/22		Business Meeting	
9/15/22	Carl Clay	Hotchkiss - Crawford Historical Society and Museum	Bob McHugh
9/22/22			Kevin Parks
9/29/22		Fifth Thursday	
10/6/22			James Schott
10/13/22			John Seipel
10/20/22			Peggy Szvetecz
10/27/22			Greg Thompson
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			John Coombe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	





